
Name Phone #'s Email Comment

Tim Benson (941) 268-5446
gatorrev@aol.com

Supply or 

Interim

Dietrich Bondurant (251) 238-1651
dietrich@southernwoodspecialties.com

Shawn Branham (850) 372-2911
srbranham12@gmail.com 

Charles Carnley (850) 525-6400
cpc5000@aol.com Supply

David Coggins (800) 328-2660 x482 (w)
jdcoggins@baptistcollege.edu

Jonathan Daniel

(850) 333-0512 (cell)              

(850) 951-0636 (h)
carchex3400@yahoo.com

Lew Dolan

(850) 218-1133 (cell)              

(850) 892-6096 (h)
lewdolan@embarqmail.com 

Supply or 

Interim

Andy Duer (850) 865-7098

Derek Glenn (850) 635-1502

Tyler Hildebran (850) 557-1776
thildebran@cincoschool.org

Supply or 

Interim

Robin Jumper

(850) 326-6006 (cell)        

(800) 328-2660 x425 (w)
grjumper@baptistcollege.edu 

J.B. (Jay) Miller (352) 258-3562
jbmillelec@aol.com 

Lewis Miller (352) 603-2570
lmiller@flbaptist.org 

Richard Murray,Sr. (850) 685-7369
preacherrichardmurray@yahoo.com 

Bo Newberry (850) 834-2705
bo_newberry@yahoo.com

Supply or 

Interim

Mike Peyton (850) 982-2343
dr.mike.peyton@gmail.com 

Bill Phillips

(850) 640-1035 (h)            

(850) 381-3791 (cell)

Jerry Roberson (850) 897-9235

Robert Samuels

(850) 835-7070 (h)                   

(850) 374-1951 (cell)
crumax979@yahoo.com 

Randy Sikes

(850) 333-3595 (cell)                     

(850) 835-4440 (h)
revrando@juno.com 

Supply Pastors for                                            

Walton County Baptist Association
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James A. Smith (561) 360-5853
bluegoose421@gmail.com 

Supply or Short 

Interim

Judson Stone (817) 994-4937
jis1908@sbcglobal.net 

Jeff Sweet (850) 974-4492
preachr34@iname.com 

Larry Watts (850) 830-7502

Gary Wiggins (850) 326-1487
pman1953@outlook.com

Currently Serving as 

Interim at FBC, 

Mossy Head

Danny Willcox

(850) 892-7442 (h)                   

(850) 307-7501 (cell)
dlwillcox@outlook.com 

Jacob Williams (850) 865-2331
Jacob0913@yahoo.com 
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